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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 58

TO BE ANSWERED ON   15TH DECEMBER, 2017

RECRUITMENT OF DOCTORS IN CGHS DISPENSARIES

58. SHRIMATI ANJU BALA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to recruit new Doctors for CGHS dispensaries and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the construction work of new CGHS dispensary in Indraprastha Extension, Patpar Ganj, Delhi has been completed;

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the present status thereon;

(d) the details of funds sanctioned/ released and utilised so far for the said dispensary;

(e) whether the Government is planning to start above CGHS dispensary in the year 2018 and if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the list of new CGHS dispensaries constructed in Delhi and Uttar Pradesh during the last three years?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a):      CGHS Dispensaries are primarily manned by the General Duty Medical Officers
(GDMOs) of the Central Health Services (CHS), recruited through the Combined Medical Service Examination (CMSE) conducted by the Union Public Service Commission (UPSC) on an annual basis, on the basis of vacancies projected by the Ministry of Health and Family
Welfare.

(b):      No.
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(c):    90% of the construction work has been completed which includes:-

i. Civil Works.
ii. Electrical wiring work.

iii. Windows and Glass fittings.
iv. Installation of two lifts.
v. Installation of Generator.

(d):

Year Funds
Sanctioned/Released
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Funds Utilized
(Rs. in Lakhs)

2013-14 Rs. 651.36 Nil
2014-15 Rs. 200.00 Rs. 91.20
2015-16 Rs. 25.00 Rs. 25.00

2016-17 Nil Nil
2017-18 Rs. 218.24 Data will be

available at the
end of Financial
Year.

(e): CGHS Wellness Centre at Indraprastha Extension, Patparganj, Delhi shall start functioning as and when the construction is completed.

(f): The new CGHS Dispensaries constructed in Delhi and Uttar Pradesh during the last three years are as follows:-

In Delhi :- 3

Yamuna Vihar

Mayur Vihar, Phase – I

Shakur Basti

In Uttar Pradesh :-

Nil
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